CSM_CS1W-AT2___DS_E_3_1
1
C200H I/O Terminal Block Conversion Adapter
CS1W-AT2@@
Easy and secure replacement by
reusing the I/O terminal block wiring
• The C200H I/O Terminal Block Conversion Adapter is a
terminal block conversion adapter to reuse the terminal block

CS1W-AT2@@
2
Ordering Information
Terminal Block Conversion Adapter
Product name Specifications Model Standards
C200H I/O Terminal Block
Conversion Adapter
8-points, 10-pin type CS1W-AT201 ---
8-points, 19-pin type CS1W-AT202 ---
16-points, 19-pin type CS1W-AT211 ---
16-points, 19-pin type (for C200H-OD21A) CS1W-AT212 ---
3
CS1W-AT2@@
Connection of I/O Units and Terminal Block Conversion Adapter
*1. 24 VDC only
*2.Need to add 24 VDC power supply.
*3. There is a restriction to the number of mountable units.
*4. The blown fuse detection bit (Bit 08) cannot be used.
*5. 12 to 24 VDC only
*6.The alarm bits (Bit 08, 09, 10, and 11) cannot be used.
*7.The alarm outputs cannot be used.
Note: Including models whose production are discontinued.
C200H I/O Terminal
Conversion Adapter
Model
Replaced from: C200H-series I/O Units Replaced to: CS-series I/O Units
Product name Specifications Model Product name Specifications Model
CS1W-AT201
DC Input Unit 12 to 24 VDC, 8 inputs C200H-ID211 DC Input Unit 7 mA at 24 VDC, 16 inputs CS1W-ID211
AC Input Unit
100 to 120 VAC, 8 inputs C200H-IA121
AC Input Unit
100 to 120 VAC,
100 to 120 VDC, 16 inputs
CS1W-IA111
200 to 240 VAC, 8 inputs C200H-IA221 200 to 240 VAC, 16 inputs CS1W-IA211
AC/DC Input
Unit
12 to 24 VAC/VDC, 8 inputs C200H-IM211
DC Input Unit 7 mA at 24 VDC, 16 inputs
CS1W-ID211 *1
Non-voltage contacts, 8 inputs,
NPN
C200H-ID001 CS1W-ID211 *2
Non-voltage contacts, 8 inputs,
PNP
C200H-ID002 CS1W-ID211 *2
Interrupt Input
Unit
12 to 24 VDC, 8 inputs C200HS-INT01 Interrupt Input
Unit
7 mA at 24 VDC, 16 inputs CS1W-INT01 *3
Triac Output
Unit
1.2 A at 250 VAC max., 8 outputs C200H-OA223
Triac Output
Unit
0.5 A at 250 VAC max., 16 outputs CS1W-OA211 *4
1 A at 120 VAC max., 8 outputs C200H-OA121-E
0.5 A at 250 VAC max., 16 outputs
CS1W-OA211
1 A at 250 VAC max., 8 outputs C200H-OA221 CS1W-OA211 *4
Relay Output
Unit
2 A at 250 VAC/24 VDC max.,
8 outputs C200H-OC221
Relay Output
Unit
2 A at 250 VAC/24 VDC max.,
0.1 A at 120 VDC, 16 outputs CS1W-OC211
2 A at 250 VAC/24 VDC max.,
independent contacts, 5 outputs C200H-OC223
2 A at 250 VAC/24 VDC max.,